Members voted against'abstained 0 0 0 

2.9. Text of special resolution 

(attach copy, fspace is insufficient to 
reproduce it,) 

Resolved that. "The authorized capital of the company is 
Rs.150,000,000 (Rupees OnbHundred and Fifty 
Million) div:Lded into ordinary shares 1,500,000 (One 
Million and Five Hundred Thousand) of Rs.100 
(Hundred Rupees) each." 

PART-Ill  

3. 1. Declaration 

I do hereby solemnly, and sincerely declare that the information provided in the form is: 

i. true and correct to the best of my knowledge. in consonance with the record as maintained

[...]

consent or licence is obtained from competent authority as may be required under 
any law for the time being in force. 

4. The liability of the members is limited. 

The authorized capital of the company is Rs. 150,000,000 (Rupees One Hundred art! Fifty Million) 
divided into ordinary shares 1,500,000 (One Million and Five Hundred Thousand) of Rs.100 
(Hundred Rupees) each. 

We, the several persons whose names and addresses are subscribed below, are desirous of being formed 
into a company, in pursuance of this memorandum of association, and we respectively agree to take the 
number of shares in the capital of the company as set opposite our respective names:

[...]

Pakistani Businessman Margalla 

View
, 

Housing 
Society, 
House no 
29, Street 
2, Sector 
D17/2 
Islamabad 

4,350 (Four 
Thousand 
'Three 
Hundred 
Fifty) 

j!(,j 

Mohammed 

lanif 

6110119043901 Mohammed 

Hussain 

Pakistani Businessman Sachal 

Sarmat 
Road, 

1,300 (One 
Thousand 
Three 
Hundred) 

__ 

'. 

House 
/iJ, 

Sector 
Gil/i 
Islamabad 

Total number of shares taken (in figures and words) 10,000 

(Ten 
Thousand) 

Dated 15th Day of November 2019 

\( IS Credit Rating Company Limited 
rnternational Affiflates: Islamic Intemailonal Rating Agency - Bahrain Credit Rating Intormation & Services Ltd.

[...]

We acknowledge with thanks the receipt of Entity Raring Agreement of J7 Emporium (Private) 
Limited We are forwarding you an Applicant's copy of "application & agreement", duly executed 
by us for your record. 

Please find enclosed our sales tax invoice No. 0725-0 VJ7EPL dated July. Oh 2025 for Rs. 575.000/-
(Rupees: five hundred seventy-five thousand only) including Sindh Saks Tax of Rs. 75,000/-
(Rupees seventy-five thousand only) being the annual fee of(Entin) Rating. We would request you 
to pLease arrange the payment at your earliest. 

If you have any queries. please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned. 

Kind regards. 

Faisal bih-Pheenj 
Executive Director